
Pole Vault Women 
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. BiB Name Country Result Pts 
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4. 8 511 IvonaJERKOVIC CRO 370 11 
x
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5. 5 1402 
Yagmur Damla DEMIRALP 

TUR 360 10 
o
 

o
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6. 2 915 Stéphanie VIELLEVOYE LUX 340 9 o
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x
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7. 9 1110 Lina MAFTEI MDA 340 8 o
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8. 4 408 Ajla SISIC BIH 200 7 o
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x
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9. 3 310 Safura SEYIDOVA AZE 200 6 
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Hammer Throw Men 

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 7 1433 Esref APAK TUR 72.80 14 67.35 x 72.80 71.74 

2. 13 546 Andras HAKLITS CRO 70.04 13 70.04 x x x 

3. 10 1143 Roman ROZNA MDA 65.17 12 x 65.17 64.30 x 

4. 12 852 Issar YAZBIN ISR 60.15 11 x 53.56 59.69 60.15 

5. 9 620 Petros SOFIANOS CYP 59.75 10 59.75 59.31 x 57.44 

6. 5 732 Leri CHITAISVILI GEO 59.57 9 54.85 x 59.14 59.57 

7. 6 142 Ardit MERDANAJ ALB 56.90 8 55.57 56.90 54.64 56.82 

8. 8 945 SteveTONIZZO LUX 49.40 7 49.40 x x x 

9. 11 449 Samir VILIC BIH 48.50 6 x x 48.50 x 

10. 3 241 Sos MELIKSETYAN ARM 38.27 5 25.89 35.89 37.38 38.27 

11. 4 1247 Marko ZECEVIC MNE 32.20 4 29.63 x 32.20 x 

12. 1 344 Ruslan MALIKOV AZE 30.55 3 x 27.70 29.36 30.55 

13. 2 39 Mario MIFSUD AAS 30.43 2 x x x 30.43 

400m H Women Group B

Rank BiB Lane Name Country Result 



1. 902 6 Martine BOMB LUX 1:03.02 

2. 205 3 Amaliya SHAROYAN ARM 1:05.07 

3. 107 2 Denisa THENGJILLI ALB 1:06.17 

4. 709 5 Sofio MANUKYAN GEO 1:07.10 

5. 1210 4 Jovana RAICEVIC MNE 1:10.79 

6. 307 7 Nina SUMGAYEVA AZE 1:15.54 

400m H Women Group A

Rank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 1409 3 Nagihan KARADERE TUR 57.61 

2. 509 6 Nikolina HORVAT CRO 58.99 

3. 1316 5 Martina NAEF SUI 59.52 

4. 402 2 Gorana CVIJETIC BIH 1:00.15 

5. 1102 7 Ana BERLINSCHII MDA 1:00.91 

6. 802 4 Liat ANAV ISR 1:02.14 

400m H Women
G

rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. 1409 3 Nagihan KARADERE TUR 57.61 14 

A 2. 509 6 Nikolina HORVAT CRO 58.99 13 

A 3. 1316 5 Martina NAEF SUI 59.52 12 

A 4. 402 2 Gorana CVIJETIC BIH 1:00.15 11 

A 5. 1102 7 Ana BERLINSCHII MDA 1:00.91 10 

A 6. 802 4 Liat ANAV ISR 1:02.14 9 

B 7. 902 6 Martine BOMB LUX 1:03.02 8 

B 8. 205 3 AmaliyaSHAROYAN ARM 1:05.07 7 

B 9. 107 2 Denisa THENGJILLI ALB 1:06.17 6 

B 10. 709 5 Sofio MANUKYAN GEO 1:07.10 5 

B 11. 1210 4 Jovana RAICEVIC MNE 1:10.79 4 

B 12. 307 7 Nina SUMGAYEVA AZE 1:15.54 3 

400m H Men Group B

Rank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 338 7 Ibrahim AHMADOV AZE 53.12 

2. 232 2 Hayk HARTENYAN ARM 57.29 

3. 1035 3 Kristijan EFREMOV MKD 1:00.72 

4. 733 5 Tengiz GVINJILIA GEO 1:01.67 

5. 1246 4 Milan VUKOVIC MNE 1:04.44 

6. 135 6 Bejkollari ERLIND ALB DNS 

400m H Men Group A

Rank BiB Lane Name Country Result 



1. 537 7 Milan KOTUR CRO 51.24 

2. 1442 8 Tuncay ÖRS TUR 51.70 

3. 607 3 Panagiotis YIAPATOS CYP 53.09 

4. 846 6 Yuriy PELLES ISR 53.83 

5. 936 2 Claude GODART LUX 54.04 

6. 436 5 Ilija CVIJETIC BIH 55.13 

7. 1144 4 Alexei SCORPAN MDA 55.45 

400m H Men
G

rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. 537 7 Milan KOTUR CRO 51.24 14 

A 2. 1442 8 Tuncay ÖRS TUR 51.70 13 

A 3. 607 3 Panagiotis YIAPATOS CYP 53.09 12 

B 4. 338 7 Ibrahim AHMADOV AZE 53.12 11 

A 5. 846 6 Yuriy PELLES ISR 53.83 10 

A 6. 936 2 Claude GODART LUX 54.04 9 

A 7. 436 5 IlijaCVIJETIC BIH 55.13 8 

A 8. 1144 4 Alexei SCORPAN MDA 55.45 7 

B 9. 232 2 Hayk HARTENYAN ARM 57.29 6 

B 10. 1035 3 Kristijan EFREMOV MKD 1:00.72 5 

B 11. 733 5 Tengiz GVINJILIA GEO 1:01.67 4 

B 12. 1246 4 Milan VUKOVIC MNE 1:04.44 3 

B 13. 135 6 Bejkollari ERLIND ALB DNS 0 

Long Jump Men 

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 2 140 Admir BREGU ALB 7.71 14 7.46 -
0.8 m/s 

7.50 
0 m/s 

7.71 
2.1 m/s 

7.61 
0 m/s 

2. 5 243 Arsen SARGSYAN ARM 7.65 13 7.54 
0.3 m/s 

7.31 
0 m/s 

7.65 
1.6 m/s 

7.45 1.8 
m/s 

3. 9 548 Marijo BAKOVIC CRO 7.54 12 7.43 
1.4 m/s 

7.54 -
1.7 m/s 

7.46 -
0.3 m/s 

x 0.2 
m/s 

4. 13 1
132 

Ilia BURDIGHIN MDA 7.39 11 7.39 
0 m/s 

7.33 
1.8 m/s 

x -
0.3 m/s 

x 0.1 
m/s 

5. 1 734 DavidILARIANI GEO 7.35 10 6.99 
0 m/s 

7.24 -
0.3 m/s 

7.35 
0 m/s x 0 m/s 

6. 8 838 Yochai HALEVI ISR 7.16 9 6.96 
0 m/s 

6.93 -
1 m/s 

7.11 -
0.4 m/s 

7.16 
0 m/s 

7. 10 1
435 

Ferhat ÇIÇEK TUR 7.16 8 7.16 
0.7 m/s x 0 m/s x 1.3 

m/s 
x 0.6 
m/s 

8. 3 346 Anver ZEINALZADE AZE 7.15 7 6.83 
0 m/s 

6.82 
0 m/s 

7.15 
2.7 m/s 

6.77 0.5 
m/s 

9. 4 36 Rachid CHOUHAL AAS 7.04 6 x 0.1 
m/s 

6.65 -
0.2 m/s 

x 
1.1 m/s 

7.04 -
1.8 m/s 

10. 12 622 
Constantinos PROESTOS 

CYP 7.00 5 
x 0.7 
m/s 

6.91 
2 m/s 

6.85 -
0.1 m/s 

7.00 0.9 
m/s 

11. 14 451 Aldin JAHIC BIH 6.89 4 x 
0 m/s 

x -
0.6 m/
s 

6.89 
0.4 m/
s 

6.70 -
0.2 m/s 



12. 11 938 Patrick HANSEN LUX 6.80 3 6.63 
1.9 
m/s 

6.49 
0.6 
m/s 

6.80 -
2.2 m/
s 

6.72 -
1.7 m/s 

13. 7 1
233 

Branko DJUKOVIC MNE 6.21 2 x 0.2 
m/s 

6.21 
0 m/s 

x 0.3 
m/s 

6.07 
0.1 m/s 

14. 6 1
034 

Borce DIMITROV MKD 6.16 1 6.16 -
0.1 
m/s 

5.86 -
1 m/s 

6.03 -
1.5 
m/s 

5.99 -
0.8 m/s 

High Jump Men

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 
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1. 619 Kyriacos IOANNOU CYP 225 14 - - - - - - - - o - o -
x
o
 

2. 448 Elvir KREHMIC BIH 218 13 - - - - - - - - o -
x
x
o 

x
x
x 

3. 845 Niki PALLI ISR 214 12 - - - - - - o
 - o o -

x
x
x 

4. 1
142 

Andrei MÎTÎCOV 
MDA 210 11 - - - - - o o

 o o 
x
x
x 

5. 545 Aleksandar 
PUKLAVEC CRO 210 10 - - - - o o o

 o 
x
x
o 

x
x
x 

6. 1
438 Serdar DEMIRCI TUR 205 9 - - - - - - o

 o 
x
x
x 

7. 343 Agil PASHAYEV AZE 200 8 - - o o o x
o 

x
o
 

x
x
x 

8. 939 Jacques HAYEN LUX 185 7 - - o x
o 

x
x
x 

9. 1
241 Ilija RANITOVIC MNE 180 6 - o o 

x
x
x 

10. 737 Borislav 
SKHIRTLADZE GEO 170 5 o

 o 
x
x
x 

11. 1
036 Jane GOGOV MKD 160 4 o

x
x
x 

12. 138 Bitincka ELTON ALB 0 

Discus Throw Women

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 10 515 Vera BEGIC CRO 56.93 14 53.33 56.93 x x 

2. 8 808 SivanJEAN ISR 50.92 13 50.92 x 49.45 x 

3. 9 1
308 Karin HAGMANN SUI 47.81 12 47.81 47.81 47.51 x 

4. 13 1
405 Hediye GÜRBÜZOGULLAN 

TUR 47.61 11 
46.51 

47.61 44.25 45.92 

5. 11 1
101 

Natalia ARTÎC MDA 47.45 10 42.14 46.67 47.09 47.45 

6. 2 711 Salome RIGISHVILI GEO 44.39 9 x 43.64 41.94 44.39 

7. 12 418 Gorana TESANOVIC BIH 40.06 8 39.28 x 39.17 40.06 

8. 4 901 Vanessa BIGNOLI LUX 38.20 7 36.83 38.03 38.20 34.13 

9. 7 207 Heghine ARZUMANYAN ARM 33.49 6 33.49 x 30.77 31.53 



10. 5 309 Rafiga BALAYEVA AZE 27.78 5 27.06 27.78 26.51 x 

11. 1 311 Maja SAMARDZIC MNE 27.74 4 x 27.74 x 26.10 

12. 3 1
009 Radmila SOKOLOVSKA MKD 27.35 3 24.29 x x 27.35 

13. 6 111 Konci NERTILA ALB 25.37 2 x 25.37 x x 

100m Women Group B 
Group B: Wind:0.2 m/s

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 907 7 Chantal HAYEN LUX 12.32 

2. 1
203 4 IvanaDJURDJEVIC MNE 12.43 

3. 201 3 Anna KOCHINYAN ARM 12.50 

4. 1
016 6 Aleksandra VOJNESKA MKD 12.72 

5. 301 8 Sabina NOVRUZOVA AZE 12.84 

6. 101 2 Burda ANA ALB 13.04 

7. 710 5 Anna ONIASHVILI GEO 13.09 

100m Women Group A
Group A: Wind:0.9 m/s 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 501 7 Maja GOLUB CRO 11.71 

2. 1
319 5 Fabienne WEYERMANN SUI 11.88 

3. 1
414 3 Saliha ÖZYURT TUR 11.92 

4. 815 4 Rita POGORELOV ISR 12.06 

5. 1 6 Charlene ATTARD AAS 12.16 

6. 1
107 8 Anastasia GHERTEVA MDA 12.39 

7. 416 2 Reisa ASIMOVIC BIH 12.99 

100m Women
Group A: Wind:0.9 m/s Group B: Wind:0.2 m/s

G
rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. 501 7 Maja GOLUB CRO 11.71 14 

A 2. 1319 5 Fabienne WEYERMANN SUI 11.88 13 

A 3. 1414 3 Saliha ÖZYURT TUR 11.92 12 

A 4. 815 4 Rita POGORELOV ISR 12.06 11 

A 5. 1 6 Charlene ATTARD AAS 12.16 10 

B 6. 907 7 Chantal HAYEN LUX 12.32 9 

A 7. 1107 8 Anastasia GHERTEVA MDA 12.39 8 

B 8. 1203 4 Ivana DJURDJEVIC MNE 12.43 7 

B 9. 201 3 Anna KOCHINYAN ARM 12.50 6 

B 10. 1016 6 Aleksandra VOJNESKA MKD 12.72 5 

B 11. 301 8 Sabina NOVRUZOVA AZE 12.84 4 

A 12. 416 2 Reisa ASIMOVIC BIH 12.99 3 

B 13. 101 2 Burda ANA ALB 13.04 2 

B 14. 710 5 Anna ONIASHVILI GEO 13.09 1 



100m Men Group B
R

ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 331 4 Ruslan ABBASOV AZE 10.39 

2. 1
243 8 Boris SAVIC MNE 10.87 

3. 231 6 Vahagn JAVAKHYAN ARM 11.01 

4. 131 3 Gjergji SHTEPANI ALB 11.06 

5. 1
039 7 Martin KRAJCEVSKI MKD 11.06 

6. 739 2 DavidTZUTZKIRIDZE GEO 11.16 

7. 31 5 Sebastien GATTUSO AAS NT 

100m Men Group A

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 842 2 Asaf MALKA ISR 10.59 

2. 1
434 4 Ismail ASLAN TUR 10.67 

3. 601 6 
Prodromos KATSANTONIS 

CYP 10.67 

4. 531 3 Matija COP CRO 10.70 

5. 1
141 7 Ion MIRCOS MDA 10.93 

6. 934 5 
Festus Sankara GERALDO 

LUX 10.96 

7. 431 8 Nedim COVIC BIH 11.01 

100m Men 
Group A: Wind:0.4 m/s Group B: Wind:1.2 m/s

G
rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

B 1. 331 4 Ruslan ABBASOV AZE 10.39 14 

A 2. 842 2 Asaf MALKA ISR 10.59 13 

A 3. 1434 4 Ismail ASLAN TUR 10.67 12 

A 4. 601 6 
Prodromos KATSANTONIS 

CYP 10.67 11 

A 5. 531 3 Matija COP CRO 10.70 10 

B 6. 1243 8 Boris SAVIC MNE 10.87 9 

A 7. 1141 7 Ion MIRCOS MDA 10.93 8 

A 8. 934 5 
Festus Sankara GERALDO 

LUX 10.96 7 

B 9. 231 6 Vahagn JAVAKHYAN ARM 11.01 6 

A 10. 431 8 Nedim COVIC BIH 11.01 5 

B 11. 131 3 Gjergji SHTEPANI ALB 11.06 4 

B 12. 1039 7 Martin KRAJCEVSKI MKD 11.06 3 

B 13. 739 2 DavidTZUTZKIRIDZE GEO 11.16 2 



B 14. 31 5 Sebastien GATTUSO AAS NT 1 

800m Women

Rank BiB Name Country Result 

1. 503 Vanja PERISIC CRO 2:04.35 

2. 1103 Olga CRISTEA MDA 2:08.58 

3. 1311 Gabi LANG SUI 2:11.27 

4. 403 Sabina MUJKIC BIH 2:12.80 

5. 1412 Yeliz KURT TUR 2:13.92 

6. 910 Nancy REULAND LUX 2:14.75 

7. 809 Duha KHATIB ISR 2:15.03 

8. 203 
Gayane BULGHADARYAN 

ARM 2:15.49 

9. 304 Anifa KHALILOVA AZE 2:15.74 

10. 3 Francesca XUEREB AAS 2:17.08 

11. 1212 Dejana SOSIC MNE 2:23.10 

12. 713 Gaiane USTIAN GEO 2:23.20 

13. 1005 Hristina RISTESKA MKD 2:25.01 

14. 107 Denisa THENGJILLI ALB 2:30.84 

1500m Men

Rank BiB Name Country Result 

1. 1431 Halil AKKAS TUR 3:44.51 

2. 853 Gezachw YOSSEF ISR 3:48.01 

3. 603 Alexandros 
KALOGEROGIANNIS 

CYP 3:48.41 

4. 1134 Viorel GHEORGHITA MDA 3:50.08 

5. 433 Nenad TOSOVIC BIH 3:54.36 

6. 333 Namig ASADOV AZE 3:55.13 

7. 944 Mike SCHUMACHER LUX 3:57.23 

8. 533 Mahmoud AL-MUFLEH CRO 3:58.28 

9. 1235 Emir KOCA MNE 3:59.19 

10. 233 Sevak YEGHIKYAN ARM 3:59.93 

11. 133 Buda ALEKS ALB 4:00.71 

12. 735 Merab KINIDZE GEO 4:03.81 

13. 33 Florian HILTI AAS 4:05.15 

14. 1044 Daniel PAVIK MKD 4:40.13 

400m Women Group B

Rank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 1205 6 Jovana KLJAJEVIC MNE 57.83 

2. 202 5 Lilit MANUCHARYAN ARM 58.70 

3. 303 3 Lidiya SALIKHOVA AZE 59.08 

4. 102 4 Dedndreu MARSELA ALB 59.44 

5. 905 2 Carole FRISCH LUX 59.86 



6. 713 7 Gaiane USTIAN GEO 1:05.52 

7. 1011 8 Katerina STANKOSKA MKD 1:06.75 

400m Women Group A

Rank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 502 2 Danijela GRGIC CRO 53.58 

2. 1406 5 Özge GÜRLER TUR 54.09 

3. 1307 7 Nora FARRAG SUI 55.68 

4. 2 8 Martina XUEREB AAS 55.80 

5. 1112 3 Galina NOUR MDA 55.90 

6. 401 4 Merisa HADZIC BIH 58.67 

7. 817 6 Anna TKACH ISR DNF 

Shot Put Men

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 11 550 Nedzad MULABEGOVIC CRO 19.81 14 x 18.06 19.81 19.77 

2. 9 453 Hamza ALIC BIH 18.98 13 18.75 x 18.98 x 

3. 14 624 Georgios ARESTI CYP 17.47 12 17.47 x x x 

4. 12 1
449 Fatih YAZICI TUR 16.77 11 15.90 16.77 16.74 16.73 

5. 8 1
140 Andrei MACAROV MDA 16.05 10 15.46 15.75 16.05 15.58 

6. 10 847 Shai SHALEV ISR 16.00 9 x 16.00 x x 

7. 3 738 Mamuka TUGUSHI GEO 15.90 8 15.19 15.39 15.40 15.90 

8. 2 1
242 Danilo RISTIC MNE 14.65 7 14.37 14.48 14.65 14.17 

9. 5 344 Ruslan MALIKOV AZE 13.88 6 x 13.03 12.86 13.88 

10. 7 241 Sos MELIKSETYAN ARM 13.52 5 12.21 x 13.52 x 

11. 13 940 DavidHENGEN LUX 13.15 4 x 13.15 12.95 13.15 

12. 1 1
042 Vasil NAJDOV MKD 12.85 3 x x 12.85 x 

13. 6 39 Mario MIFSUD AAS 11.86 2 10.61 11.86 x 11.26 

14. 4 139 VladimirSOKOLI ALB 10.64 1 10.58 10.64 

400m Men Group B
R

ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 337 5 Pavel SETIN AZE 48.67 

2. 35 6 Nicolai PORTELLI AAS 48.97 

3. 1
048 8 Dalibor SPASOVSKI MKD 49.54 

4. 741 3 Endro ZILBERSTEIN GEO 49.76 

5. 235 7 Aram DAVTYAN ARM 50.31 

6. 1
239 2 Darko RAICEVIC MNE 50.36 

7. 135 4 Bejkollari ERLIND ALB 53.84 

400m Men Group A
R

ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 536 4 Zeljko VINCEK CRO 47.64 

2. 1
448 5 Ömer YALÇINER TUR 48.69 



3. 435 2 Boris SUSLOVSKI BIH 49.19 

4. 612 7 
Stefanos HADJINICOLAOU 

CYP 49.37 

5. 947 6 Jacques FRISCH LUX 50.10 

6. 1
131 8 DmitriAUZEAC MDA 50.61 

7. 848 3 Yuriy SHAPSAI ISR DSQ 

3000m Women
R

ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. 1
410 Dudu KARAKAYA TUR 10:04.23 

2. 1
320 Tamara WINKLER SUI 10:05.18 

3. 1
106 Valentina DELION MDA 10:16.09 

4. 701 Giuli DEKANADZE GEO 10:19.45 

5. 1
208 Sladjana PERUNOVIC MNE 10:24.16 

6. 305 Gulnara MEMMADOVA AZE 10:25.33 

7. 505 Renata VOLF CRO 10:38.57 

8. 914 Pascale SCHMOETTEN LUX 10:38.87 

9. 404 Jasminka GUBER BIH 10:39.89 

10. 104 Lishi EMIGIANA ALB 11:05.20 

11. 801 Hila AMAR ISR 11:12.30 

12. 1
004 Aleksandra MITROSKA MKD 12:27.23 

13. 204 Anna YEGORYAN ARM DNS 

Triple Jump Women

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1. 7 1113 Alexandra ZELENINA MDA 13.40 14 13.24 0.3 
m/s

12.95 -
0.9 m/s

13.31 -
1.4 m/s

13.40 -
2.5 m/s

2. 9 1418 Mukadder ULUSOY TUR 13.14 13 12.66 0.8 
m/s

12.96 0.8 
m/s x 13.14 0.7 

m/s

3. 11 1313 Barbara LEUTHARD SUI 12.72 12 12.61 1.7 
m/s x 12.53 1.5 

m/s
12.72 1.3 

m/s

4. 12 513 Mateja POSAVEC CRO 12.30 11 
x 11.88 -

1 m/s
12.13 -
1 m/s

12.30 -
1.7 m/s

5. 5 702 Julia DUBINA GEO 12.15 10 12.04 -
1.27 m/s x 12.15 -

1.1 m/s x

6. 3 206 Marine 
HARUTYUNYAN 

ARM 12.02 9 12.02 
0 m/s x x x 1.4 m/s

7. 10 819 NivaZIV ISR 12.00 8 
x x 12.00 1.1 

m/s
11.87 1.7 

m/s

8. 1 308 Leyla PASHAYEVA AZE 11.88 7 11.74 0.4 
m/s

11.78 -
1.4 m/s

11.88 -
1.2 m/s

11.76 -
1.4 m/s

9. 8 409 Lejla GLODJO BIH 11.62 6 10.92 -
2.4 m/s

11.15 -
1.1 m/s

11.36 -
1.7 m/s

11.62 -
1.5 m/s

10. 4 1209 Jelena RADINOVIC MNE 11.07 5 11.01 0.7 
m/s

10.92 1.8 
m/s

11.07 0.6 
m/s

11. 6 906 Nathalie GIERES LUX 10.31 4 10.09 0.1 
m/s

10.31 2.5 
m/s x 9.83 0.2 

m/s

12. 2 110 Dardha MARDIDA ALB 0 



Javelin Throw Women

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 11 517 Ivana VUKOVIC CRO 50.29 14 48.88 50.29 49.82 48.08 

2. 8 1
403 Berna DEMIRCI TUR 46.85 13 45.59 x 46.85 45.12 

3. 12 1
104 Valentina CROITORI MDA 44.88 12 44.88 x 41.33 41.67 

4. 10 1
321 Christa WITTWER SUI 41.05 11 41.05 40.15 x x 

5. 9 814 Dorit NAOR ISR 40.22 10 40.22 x 39.53 39.37 

6. 13 412 Neda KANOSTREVAC BIH 39.78 9 36.37 35.17 39.78 39.46 

7. 4 1
009 Radmila SOKOLOVSKA MKD 34.75 8 34.75 33.86 x 31.02 

8. 7 108 Laura DERHEMI ALB 33.02 7 32.92 32.13 33.02 32.80 

9. 5 913 Kim SCHARTZ LUX 29.01 6 24.37 29.01 x x 

10. 1 208 Meline CHVCHYAN ARM 28.91 5 x x 26.32 28.91 

11. 6 309 Rafiga BALAYEVA AZE 25.48 4 22.33 21.97 25.48 x 

12. 2 1
206 SlavicaLEKOVIC MNE 24.71 3 23.25 24.71 18.62 20.78 

13. 3 712 Iamze TOGONIDZE GEO 20.33 2 20.33 x x 16.16 

5000m Men
R

ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. 1
135 VitalieGHEORGHITA MDA 14:44.3

6 

2. 534 SlavkoPETROVIC CRO 14:45.0
7 

3. 1
446 Ali TOPKARA TUR 14:45.8

1 

4. 1
244 Goran STOJILJKOVIC MNE 14:49.5

2 

5. 854 Vodage ZVADYA ISR 15:06.7
5 

6. 434 Senaid HASIC BIH 15:20.4
7 

7. 942 Vincent NOTHUM LUX 15:29.8
9 

8. 335 JavidABDULLAYEV AZE 16:12.5
5 

9. 136 Lugja GENC ALB 16:16.4
5 

10. 616 FivosCONSTANTINOU CYP 16:16.5
2 

11. 736 Giorgi SHEKRELIDZE GEO 16:31.3
4 

12. 1
041 Trpe MARTINOVSKI MKD 16:45.8

7 

13. 234 Arsen KOSAKYAN ARM 17:23.5
6 

3000m SC Women
R

ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. 1
404 Türkan ERISMIS TUR 9:58.53 

2. 1
109 Oxana JURAVEL MDA 9:59.04 

3. 507 LjiljanaCULIBRK CRO 10:14.5
2 

4. 1
305 Andrea DÜRRENBERGER 

SUI 11:17.9
4 



5. 406 Jasmina DELIC BIH 11:25.4
3 

6. 818 Irina WEINGARTEN ISR 11:31.7
5 

7. 912 Jessica SCHAAF LUX 11:59.5
9 

8. 306 Mahira ISMAYILOVA AZE 12:35.5
5 

9. 105 Lushi OLTIONA ALB 12:39.7
5 

10. 1
202 Daliborka DAVIDOVIC MNE 12:46.0

4 

11. 706 Natia GELASHVILI GEO 13:26.9
3 

12. 1
006 Frosina RISTESKA MKD DNS 

4x100m Women Group B
R

ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. LUXEMBOURG Chantal 
HAYEN Kim REULAND Martine 
BOMB Sandra FRISCH 

LUX 47.59 

2. MONTENEGRO Ivana 
DJURDJEVIC Jovana 
KLJAJEVIC Marina 
BOSKOVIC Milena 
MILASEVIC 

MNE 48.86 

3. AZERBAIJAN Nina 
SUMGAYEVA Sabina 
NOVRUZOVA Lidiya 
SALIKHOVA Yana 
KOLPAKOVA 

AZE 48.87 

4. ARMENIA Lilit MANUCHARYAN 
Gayane 
BULGHADARYAN Anna 
KOCHINYAN Amaliya 
SHAROYAN 

ARM 49.70 

5. GEORGIA Sophio 
GAPHRINDASHVILI Julia 
DUBINA Lika 
DVALISHVILI Anna 
ONIASHVILI 

GEO 51.72 

6. ALBANIA Emiljna LISHI Lishi 
EMIGIANA Denisa 
THENGJILLI Ana BURDA 

ALB 53.02 

7. MACEDONIA Elizabeta 
FILKOVA Aleksandra 
SPASESKA Sanja 
RISTESKA Ivana ROZMAN 

MKD 53.25 

4x100m Women Group A
R

ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. TURKEY Gülay KILIC Nevin 
YANIT Burcu SENTÜRK Saliha 
ÖZYURT 

TUR 45.38 



2. CROATIA Arna EREGA Andrea 
IVANCEVIC Marina 
BANOVIC Maja GOLUB 

CRO 45.69 

3. SWITZERLAND Fabienne 
WEYERMANN Michelle 
CUENI Nicole KOLLER Barbara 
MORZA 

SUI 45.90 

4. ISRAEL Rita 
POGORELOV Liat KOGON Rot
em BATTAT Orly LETTOS 

ISR 47.80 

5. AASSE Lara SCERRI Therese 
MALLIA Charlene ATTARD 
Martina XUEREB 

AAS 48.13 

6. MOLDOVA Anastasia 
GHERTEVA Irina CULIS Galina 
NOUR Lina MAFTEI 

MDA 49.55 

7. BIH Merisa MAJDIC Sabrina 
BAKIJA Vanja RACIC Reisa 
ASIMOVIC 

BIH 49.63 

4x100m Men Group B 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. AASSE Florent BATTISTEL 
Nicolai PORTELLI Rachid 
CHOUHAL Mario BONELLO 

AAS 42.73 

2. MONTENEGRO Branko 
DJUKOVIC Darko 
RAICEVIC Dragoje 
RAJKOVIC Boris SAVIC 

MNE 43.02 

3. GEORGIA Borislav 
SKHIRTLADZE Tengiz 
GVINJILIA Endro 
ZILBERSTEIN David 
CUCKIRIDZE 

GEO 44.57 

4. MACEDONIA Milos 
CVETKOVIC Dalibor SPASOVS
KI Selman REDZEP Martin 
KRAJCEVSKI 

MKD 44.66 

5. ALBANIA ALB DNS 



5. AZERBAIJAN Ruslan 
SAFAROV Ramil 
GULIYEV Valentin 
BULICHEV Ruslan ABBASOV 

AZE DNF 

5. ARMENIA Aleksandr ABRAHA
MYAN Vilik ABGARYAN Aram 
DAVTYAN Vahram 
PETROSYAN 

ARM DSQ 

4x100m Men Group A 
R

ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. CYPRUS Christos 
KAIMAKLIOTIS Stephanos 
IOANNOU Ioannis 
GEORGALLIS Panayiotis 
IOANNOU 

CYP 40.88 

2. ISRAEL 
Alexander TREMBEACH Micky 
BARYEOSHUA Asaf MALKA Mi
chael ILLIN 

ISR 41.19 

3. TURKEY Ismail 
ASLAN Mustafa 
DELIOGLU Sezai 
ÖZKAYA Musa ALTIN 

TUR 41.23 

4. CROATIA Antonio 
KOPJAR Matija COP Tomislav 
KASNAR Goran PEKIC 

CRO 41.33 

5. LUXEMBOURG Patrick 
HANSEN Yoann BEBON 
Claude GODART Festus 
Sankara GERALDO 

LUX 42.21 

6. MOLDOVA Oleg SOCHIN Ion 
MIRCOS Dmitri AUZEAC Ilia 
BURDIGHIN 

MDA 42.84 

7. BIH Bojan UBIPARIP Aldin 
JAHIC Miso RADAKOVIC Sasa 
KECMAN 

BIH 43.14 



SECOND DAY RESULTS

Pole Vault Men

Rank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

2
6
0
 

3
0
0
 

3
4
0
 

3
7
0
 

4
0
0
 

4
2
0
 

4
4
0
 

4
6
0
 

4
8
0
 

4
9
0
 

5
0
0
 

5
1
5
 

5
2
0
 

5
5
0
 

5
7
0
 

1. 831 Alex AVERBUKH ISR 550 14 - -

x
x
o
 

x
o
 

x
x

2. 623 

Stephanos DEMOSTHENOUS 

CYP 500 13 

- o
 

o
 

x
x
o
 

x
x
x
 

3. 1136 Alexandr GOSPODAR MDA 460 11.5 - o
 

o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

3. 549 Nenad PAVLICEK CRO 460 11.5 - o
 

o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

5. 935 Mike GIRA LUX 440 10 - o
 

x
x
x
 

6. 1447 Yunus Emre USLUCA TUR 420 9 o
 

o
 

x
o
 

x
x
x
 

7. 345 Jeyhun HUSEYNOV AZE 400 8 o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

8. 737 Borislav SKHIRTLADZE GEO 300 6.5 o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

8. 452 Edin BASOVIC BIH 300 6.5 o
 

o
 

10. 1232 JovanDJUKIC MNE 260 5 o
 

x
x
x
 



Hammer Throw Women

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 6 516 Ivana BRKLJACIC CRO 69.29 14 67.84 x x 69.29 

2. 9 1
417 SviatlanaSUDAK TUR 63.68 13 59.54 61.20 63.68 62.06 

3. 7 1
111 Zalina MARGHIEVA MDA 60.52 12 60.52 59.75 x 59.54 

4. 11 1
303 

Rebecca BÄHNI SUI 54.24 11 54.24 51.77 x x 

5. 12 113 EmiljanaCIKO ALB 51.77 10 49.36 51.77 51.57 50.18 

6. 8 411 Pasa SEHIC BIH 50.64 9 x x x 50.64 

7. 4 1
204 Danijela JANKOVIC MNE 42.97 8 42.97 x x 42.33 

8. 10 811 Viktoriya KOLINITZEV ISR 41.30 7 41.11 41.30 39.60 x 

9. 3 208 Meline CHVCHYAN ARM 39.55 6 34.99 x 39.55 32.73 

10. 1 901 Vanessa BIGNOLI LUX 30.89 5 x 20.75 26.59 30.89 

11. 5 711 Salome RIGISHVILI GEO 30.34 4 x x 30.34 x 

12. 2 309 Rafiga BALAYEVA AZE 11.79 3 x 10.98 11.79 11.39 



Long Jump Women 

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 13 1
317 

Simone OBERER SUI 6.18 14 5.93 
0.2 
m/s 

x 2.2 
m/s 

6.18 
2.3 
m/s 

x 1.3 
m/s 

2. 9 1
113 

Alexandra ZELENINA MDA 6.08 13 5.88 
1.9 
m/s 

x 0.4 
m/s 

6.08 
1.8 
m/s 

x 0.9 
m/s 

3. 8 512 Petra KARANIKIC CRO 6.03 12 6.03 
0.6 
m/s 

x 0.4 
m/s 

5.94 
0.1 
m/s 

5.89 
1.6 m/s 

4. 11 1
418 

Mukadder ULUSOY TUR 5.86 11 x 1.4 
m/s 

5.64 
0.9 
m/s 

5.86 
0.6 
m/s 

x 0.8 
m/s 

5. 12 804 Rotem BATTAT ISR 5.79 10 x 0.2 
m/s 

x 
2 m/s 

4.99 
0.2 
m/s 

5.79 
1.4 m/s 

6. 6 1
207 

Milena MILASEVIC MNE 5.78 9 5.78 
0.8 
m/s 

x 1.3 
m/s 

x 1.1 
m/s 

x 1.4 
m/s 

7. 5 206 Marine HARUTYUNYAN ARM 5.47 8 4.96 
0.8 
m/s 

5.42 
1.3 
m/s 

x 2.1 
m/s 

5.47 
1.4 m/s 

8. 10 409 Lejla GLODJO BIH 5.37 7 5.34 
0.7 
m/s 

5.24 
0.5 
m/s 

x 0.8 
m/s 

5.37 
0.6 m/s 

9. 3 308 Leyla PASHAYEVA AZE 5.35 6 5.21 
0.9 
m/s 

5.35 
3.1 
m/s 

5.32 
1.3 
m/s 

5.19 
1.2 m/s 

10. 7 702 Julia DUBINA GEO 5.27 5 5.10 
0.6 
m/s 

5.19 
1.2 
m/s 

5.27 
0.9 
m/s 

5.27 
0.8 m/s 

11. 2 906 Nathalie GIERES LUX 5.21 4 5.04 
0.3 
m/s 

5.21 
1.2 
m/s 

5.03 
1.8 
m/s 

x 1.3 
m/s 

12. 4 101 Ana BURDA ALB 5.06 3 4.41 
0.4 
m/s 

4.92 
1.4 
m/s 

5.06 
2.6 
m/s 

x 1.3 
m/s 

13. 1 1
010 

Aleksandra SPASESKA MKD 4.69 2 4.18 
0.3 
m/s 

4.69 
1.6 
m/s 

4.63 
0.4 
m/s 

4.50 
2.1 m/s 



110m H Men Group B 
Wind:0.5 m/s

R
ank BiB 

L
a
n
e 

Name Country Result 

1. 734 4 DavidILARIANI GEO 13.97 

2. 332 6 ZamigMAMMADOV AZE 14.96 

3. 32 7 
Anthony DE SEVELINGES 

AAS 16.30 

4. 1237 3 Nikola MAROVIC MNE 16.57 

5. 232 2 Hayk HARTENYAN ARM 17.18 

6. 138 5 BitinckaELTON ALB DNS 

110m H Men Group A 

Wind:1.2 m/s 

R
ank BiB 

L
a
n
e 

Name Country Result 

1. 602 2 Stephanos IOANNOU CYP 14.06 

2. 839 5 Michael ILLIN ISR 14.07 

3. 936 8 Claude GODART LUX 14.41 

4. 532 6 Nenad VARDA CRO 14.63 

5. 1439 7 Caglar KAHRAMANOGLU TUR 14.81

6. 1144 3 Alexei SCORPAN MDA 15.28 

7. 436 4 IlijaCVIJETIC BIH 15.53 

110m H Men
Group A: Wind:1.2 m/s Group B: Wind:0.5 m/s
G

rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

B 1. 734 4 DavidILARIANI GEO 13.97 14 

A 2. 602 2 Stephanos IOANNOU CYP 14.06 13 

A 3. 839 5 Michael ILLIN ISR 14.07 12 

A 4. 936 8 Claude GODART LUX 14.41 11 

A 5. 532 6 Nenad VARDA CRO 14.63 10 

A 6. 1439 7 
Caglar KAHRAMANOGLU 

TUR 14.81 9 

B 7. 332 6 Zamig MAMMADOV AZE 14.96 8 

A 8. 1144 3 Alexei SCORPAN MDA 15.28 7 

A 9. 436 4 IlijaCVIJETIC BIH 15.53 6 

B 10. 32 7 
Anthony DE SEVELINGES 

AAS 16.30 5 

B 11. 1237 3 Nikola MAROVIC MNE 16.57 4 

B 12. 232 2 Hayk HARTENYAN ARM 17.18 3 

B 13. 138 5 Bitincka ELTON ALB DNS 0 



Discus Throw Men

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 9 1
137 Vadim HRANOVSCHI MDA 57.90 14 54.77 x 56.53 57.90 

2. 13 1
441 Ercüment OLGUNDENIZ TUR 55.92 13 55.92 x x x 

3. 8 618 Apostolos PARELLIS CYP 55.56 12 55.56 52.79 54.13 53.00 

4. 10 447 Kemal MESIC BIH 52.35 11 52.14 52.35 x 51.27 

5. 12 544 Marko ZEBALJ CRO 50.05 10 48.82 48.56 x 50.05 

6. 11 837 Felix GROMADSKIY ISR 47.76 9 47.76 47.74 27.30 x 

7. 3 1
231 Veljko CEGAR MNE 42.06 8 42.06 x x x 

8. 1 241 Sos MELIKSETYAN ARM 41.95 7 41.95 41.30 x x 

9. 2 1
042 Vasil NAJDOV MKD 41.43 6 40.40 x 40.66 41.43 

10. 4 738 Mamuka TUGUSHI GEO 38.39 5 32.81 38.39 x x 

11. 14 943 SteveSCHNEIDER LUX 38.10 4 37.30 x 38.10 x 

12. 7 39 Mario MIFSUD AAS 37.64 3 34.75 37.48 37.64 36.06 

13. 6 344 Ruslan MALIKOV AZE 30.84 2 30.40 28.75 30.84 x 

14. 5 137 Dorian COLLAKU ALB 0 



 100m H Women Group B

Wind:0.7 m/s
R

ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 911 5 Kim REULAND LUX 14.18 

2. 106 7 Meta ANILA ALB 14.80 

3. 307 6 Nina SUMGAYEVA AZE 16.59 

4. 205 2 AmaliyaSHAROYAN ARM 16.93 

5. 703 4 Lika DVALISHVILI GEO 17.28 

6. 1
210 3 Jovana RAICEVIC MNE DNF 

100m H Women Group A

Wind:0.4 m/s
R

ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 1
419 2 NevinYANIT TUR 13.18 

2. 812 3 Irina LENSKIY ISR 13.65 

3. 1
301 4 Sabrina ALTERMATT SUI 13.69 

4. 508 5 Arna EREGA CRO 13.84 

5. 402 7 Gorana CVIJETIC BIH 14.91 

6. 1
110 6 Lina MAFTEI MDA 15.95 

100m H Women

Group A: Wind:0.4 m/s Group B: Wind:0.7 m/s

G
rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. 1
419 2 NevinYANIT TUR 13.18 14 

A 2. 812 3 Irina LENSKIY ISR 13.65 13 

A 3. 1
301 4 Sabrina ALTERMATT SUI 13.69 12 

A 4. 508 5 Arna EREGA CRO 13.84 11 

B 5. 911 5 Kim REULAND LUX 14.18 10 

B 6. 106 7 Meta ANILA ALB 14.80 9 

A 7. 402 7 Gorana CVIJETIC BIH 14.91 8 

A 8. 1
110 6 Lina MAFTEI MDA 15.95 7 

B 9. 307 6 Nina SUMGAYEVA AZE 16.59 6 

B 10. 205 2 AmaliyaSHAROYAN ARM 16.93 5 

B 11. 703 4 Lika DVALISHVILI GEO 17.28 4 

B 12. 1
210 3 Jovana RAICEVIC MNE DNF 0 



800m Men 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

1. 1444 Serhat POLAT TUR 1:54.31 14 

2. 933 Christophe BESTGEN LUX 1:54.35 13 

3. 333 Namig ASADOV AZE 1:54.44 12 

4. 1134 Viorel GHEORGHITA MDA 1:54.64 11 

5. 446 Stevan KOSORIC BIH 1:55.15 10 

6. 617 DemetrisPHILIPPOU CYP 1:55.20 9 

7. 38 Mario DEBONO AAS 1:55.31 8 

8. 542 Dalibor PAVIC CRO 1:55.33 7 

9. 735 Merab KINIDZE GEO 1:55.34 6 

10. 843 Gregory MICHAELOV ISR 1:56.90 5 

11. 240 Yeghishe YARAZYAN ARM 1:57.21 4 

12. 133 Buda ALEKS ALB 1:57.35 3 

13. 1241 IlijaRANITOVIC MNE 1:57.74 2 

14. 1033 Enis DAUTOVSKI MKD 1:58.00 1 



1500m Women

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

1. 1
109 Oxana JURAVEL MDA 4:22.66 14 

2. 1
410 Dudu KARAKAYA TUR 4:24.19 13 

3. 1
312 Valérie LEHMANN SUI 4:28.43 12 

4. 504 Antonija ZALAC CRO 4:28.91 11 

5. 204 Anna YEGORYAN ARM 4:36.70 10 

6. 809 Duha KHATIB ISR 4:39.33 9 

7. 304 Anifa KHALILOVA AZE 4:44.32 8 

8. 914 Pascale SCHMOETTEN LUX 4:46.60 7 

9. 1
212 Dejana SOSIC MNE 4:48.17 5 

9. 404 Jasminka GUBER BIH 4:48.17 6 

11. 706 Natia GELASHVILI GEO 5:14.89 4 

12. 1
006 Frosina RISTESKA MKD 5:15.44 3 

13. 105 Lushi OLTIONA ALB DNF 0 

High Jump Women 

R
ank 

S
t.n. BiB Name Countr

y Result Pts 

1
3
0
 

1
4
0
 

1
5
0
 

1
6
0
 

1
6
5
 

1
7
0
 

1
7
5
 

1
7
9
 

1
8
3
 

1
8
7
 

1
9
0
 

1
9
2
 

1
9
5
 

2
0
0
 

2
0
5
 

1. 8 510 Blanka VLASIC CRO 200 14 - - - o
 

o
 - o

 
o
 

o
 

o
 

o
 

x
x
x 

2. 9 1
108 Inna GLIZNUTA MDA 190 13 - - - - o

 
o
 

o
 

x
o
 

x
x
o
 

x
x
x
 

3. 11 1
413 Candeger OGUZ TUR 183 12 - - - o

 
o
 

o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

4. 13 1
314 Beatrice LUNDMARK SUI 179 11 - - o

 

x
o
 

o
 

x
o
 

x
x
x
 

5. 12 807 Ma'ayan FOREMAN ISR 170 10 - o
 

o
 

o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

6. 3 108 Derhemi LAURETA ALB 170 9 - o
 

o
 

o
 

x
o
 

x
x
x
 

7. 1 908 TammyKIEFFER LUX 170 8 - - o
 

x
o
 

x
o
 

x
x
x
 

8. 7 1
013 Irena TEMOVA MKD 160 6.5 - o

 
o
 

x
x
x
 

8. 10 407 Vedrana VIDOVIC BIH 160 6.5 - o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 



10. 2 308 Leyla PASHAYEVA AZE 150 4.5 o
 

o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

10. 6 703 Lika DVALISHVILI GEO 150 4.5 - o
 

o
 

x
x
x
 

12. 4 202 Lilit MANUCHARYAN ARM 130 3 o
 

13. 5 1
214 Marija VUKOVIC MNE DSQ 0 

3000m SC Men 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

1. 1
431 Halil AKKAS TUR 8:41.41 14 

2. 1
139 Ion LUCHIANOV MDA 8:43.02 13 

3. 841 Itai MAGIDI ISR 9:09.12 12 

4. 605 Panayiotis KYPRIANOU CYP 9:21.51 11 

5. 937 Pascal GROBEN LUX 9:24.38 10 

6. 434 Senaid HASIC BIH 9:27.59 9 

7. 535 Zoran ZILIC CRO 9:50.67 8 

8. 134 Mesi BLEDAR ALB 9:54.35 7 

9. 336 Adil ALIYEV AZE 10:02.1
0 6 

10. 33 Florian HILTI AAS 10:08.3
7 5 

11. 234 Arsen KOSAKYAN ARM 10:13.6
5 4 

12. 1
238 SlavoljubMILADINOVIC MNE 11:00.4

5 3 

13. 740 Gigla ZILBERSTEIN GEO 11:01.6
0 2 

14. 1
037 Aleksandar KOCOVSKI MKD 11:23.0

9 1 

Shot Put Women 

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 12 1408 FilizKADOGAN TUR 15.82 14 x x 15.82 x 

2. 13 808 SivanJEAN ISR 15.78 13 14.11 15.27 15.37 15.78 

3. 9 514 Mateja GREGURIC CRO 14.45 12 14.25 14.25 x 14.45 

4. 8 1306 Claudia EGLI SUI 14.19 11 13.40 13.31 12.83 14.19 

5. 10 1101 Natalia ARTÎC MDA 14.09 10 13.09 13.28 x 14.09 

6. 3 913 Kim SCHARTZ LUX 13.08 9 12.97 13.04 13.08 x 

7. 11 410 Melisa KONJIC BIH 12.94 8 12.94 x x 12.93 

8. 7 311 Maja SAMARDZIC MNE 11.94 7 11.77 x x 11.94 

9. 6 207 Heghine ARZUMANYAN ARM 11.65 6 9.70 11.13 11.65 10.95 

10. 1 711 Salome RIGISHVILI GEO 11.55 5 11.55 11.11 10.72 x 

11. 2 1009 Radmila SOKOLOVSKA MKD 10.45 4 10.11 x x 10.45 



12. 5 111 Konci NERTILA ALB 10.31 3 x 9.46 10.31 10.19 

13. 4 309 Rafiga BALAYEVA AZE 9.11 2 8.79 8.40 x 9.11 

200m Women Group B 

Wind:1.2 m/s 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 904 8 Sandra FRISCH LUX 25.81 

2. 1
205 5 Jovana KLJAJEVIC MNE 26.08 

3. 102 3 Dedndreu MARSELA ALB 26.22 

4. 302 2 Yana KOLPAKOVA AZE 26.26 

5. 202 4 Lilit MANUCHARYAN ARM 26.31 

6. 1
008 7 IvanaROZMAN MKD 27.18 

7. 705 6 
Sophi GAPHRINDASHVILI 

GEO 28.18 

200m Women Group A
Wind:0.7 m/s 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 502 8 Danijela GRGIC CRO 23.91 

2. 1
302 6 Valentine ARRIETA SUI 24.01 

3. 1
416 4 Burcu SENTÜRK TUR 24.43 

4. 1 7 Charlene ATTARD AAS 24.80 

5. 1
107 2 Anastasia GHERTEVA MDA 24.80 

6. 815 5 Rita POGORELOV ISR 25.04 

7. 401 3 Merisa HADZIC BIH 26.02 

200m Women

Group A: Wind:0.7 m/s Group B: Wind:1.2 m/s
G

rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. 502 8 Danijela GRGIC CRO 23.91 14 

A 2. 1
302 6 Valentine ARRIETA SUI 24.01 13 

A 3. 1
416 4 Burcu SENTÜRK TUR 24.43 12 

A 4. 1 7 Charlene ATTARD AAS 24.80 11 

A 5. 1
107 2 Anastasia GHERTEVA MDA 24.80 10 

A 6. 815 5 Rita POGORELOV ISR 25.04 9 

B 7. 904 8 Sandra FRISCH LUX 25.81 8 

A 8. 401 3 Merisa HADZIC BIH 26.02 7 

B 9. 1
205 5 Jovana KLJAJEVIC MNE 26.08 6 



B 10. 102 3 Dedndreu MARSELA ALB 26.22 5 

B 11. 302 2 Yana KOLPAKOVA AZE 26.26 4 

B 12. 202 4 Lilit MANUCHARYAN ARM 26.31 3 

B 13. 1
008 7 Ivana ROZMAN MKD 27.18 2 

B 14. 705 6 
Sophi GAPHRINDASHVILI 

GEO 28.18 1 

Triple Jump Men 

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 10 551 Ivan PUCELJ CRO 16.21 14 16.04 
0.6 m/s 

16.21 
1 m/s 

2. 14 1138 VladimirLETNICOV MDA 15.59 13 14.94 
1.5 m/s 

x 0.3 
m/s 

14.28 
0.3 m/s 

15.59 0.2 
m/s 

3. 9 834 VladimirBORISENKO ISR 15.37 12 15.03 
0.2 m/s 

15.37 
0.1 m/s 

15.25 
0.8 m/s 

15.16 0.1 
m/s 

4. 6 243 Arsen SARGSYAN ARM 15.30 11 14.64 
1.2 m/s 

15.30 
0.8 m/s 

15.09 
1.1 m/s x 1 m/s 

5. 4 347 Ruslan PANASENKO AZE 15.10 10 x 1.5 
m/s 

x 2.2 
m/s 

15.02 
1.7 m/s 

15.10 0.8 
m/s 

6. 2 737 Borislav SKHIRTLADZE GEO 14.67 9 13.87 
1.3 m/s 

14.42 
0.8 m/s 

14.59 
0 m/s 

14.67 
0 m/s 

7. 3 143 Gledian GOJASHI ALB 14.46 8 13.61 
1.8 m/s 

14.40 
1 m/s 

14.32 
1.5 m/s 

14.46 0.4 
m/s 

8. 11 1450 Hasim YILMAZ TUR 14.34 7 
x 2 m/s x 0.1 

m/s 
14.34 
1.1 m/s x 0.1 m/s 

9. 7 1046 Selman REDZEP MKD 14.29 6 
x 1 m/s x 0 m/s 14.29 

0.6 m/s x 0.1 m/s 

10. 13 625 Zacharias ARNOS CYP 14.06 5 14.06 
1.2 m/s x 0 m/s x 3.5 

m/s x 1.1 m/s 

11. 12 938 Patrick HANSEN LUX 14.03 4 13.64 
1.3 m/s 

14.03 
0.9 m/s 

x 1.1 
m/s 

12. 1 1234 
Aleksandar KASTRATOVIC 

MNE 13.82 3 
x 1 m/s x 0.6 

m/s x 0 m/s 

13.82 
0 m/s 

13. 8 454 Davor PAVELIC BIH 13.68 2 13.61 
0.6 m/s 

x 0.5 
m/s 

13.45 
0.8 m/s 

13.68 0.9 
m/s 

14. 5 36 Rachid CHOUHAL AAS 13.46 1 13.42 
0.7 m/s 

13.46 
0.9 m/s 

Javelin Throw Men 

R
ank 

St.n
. BiB Name Country Result Pts 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1. 2 242 Melik JANOYAN ARM 71.99 14 71.50 70.76 70.57 71.99 

2. 12 833 Vadim BAVIKIN ISR 68.37 13 68.37 x 66.71 

3. 14 1445 Sevket TAS TUR 67.60 12 67.06 67.60 x 66.81 

4. 4 1232 Jovan DJUKIC MNE 65.95 11 64.55 x 65.95 63.21 

5. 11 450 AlmirKOLASINAC BIH 65.51 10 64.80 64.86 62.36 65.51 

6. 13 547 Edi PONOZ CRO 65.04 9 65.04 x 57.90 59.26 

7. 5 731 Rostom CHINCHARAULI GEO 60.19 8 x 59.78 60.19 x 



8. 9 626 
Stavrou CONSTANTINOS 

CYP 58.11 7 
55.71 

53.12 58.11 x 

9. 8 946 Antoine WAGNER LUX 56.65 6 56.65 53.63 55.15 54.76 

10. 3 1031 Dejan ANGELOVSKI MKD 56.43 5 51.88 56.43 53.21 53.07 

11. 10 1146 Dmitri TARABIN MDA 55.18 4 x 55.18 54.79 x 

12. 6 139 VladimirSOKOLI ALB 50.17 3 49.12 50.17 48.87 49.78 

13. 1 32 
Anthony DE SEVELINGES 

AAS 38.29 2 
36.19 

35.46 38.29 37.56 

14. 7 345 Jeyhun HUSEYNOV AZE 37.38 1 36.41 37.38 33.79 



200m Men Group B
Wind:0.5 m/s

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 334 4 Ramil GULIYEV AZE 21.13 

2. 34 5 Mario BONELLO AAS 22.18 

3. 739 2 DavidTZUTZKIRIDZE GEO 22.46 

4. 1
243 8 Boris SAVIC MNE 22.52 

5. 131 3 Gjergji SHTEPANI ALB 22.75 

6. 231 6 Vahagn JAVAKHYAN ARM 22.82 

7. 1
039 7 Martin KRAJCEVSKI MKD 23.14 

200m Men Group A

Wind:0.9 m/s

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result 

1. 536 3 Zeljko VINCEK CRO 21.13 

2. 1
434 4 Ismail ASLAN TUR 21.67 

3. 839 2 Michael ILLIN ISR 21.68 

4. 604 6 Ioannis GEORGALLIS CYP 21.86 

5. 932 5 Yoann BEBON LUX 22.24 

6. 437 8 Sasa KECMAN BIH 22.25 

7. 1
141 7 Ion MIRCOS MDA 22.29 

200m Men
Group A: Wind:0.9 m/s Group B: Wind:0.5 m/s
G

rou
p 

R
ank BiB Lane Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. 536 3 Zeljko VINCEK CRO 21.13 13.5 

B 1. 334 4 Ramil GULIYEV AZE 21.13 13.5 

A 3. 1
434 4 Ismail ASLAN TUR 21.67 12 

A 4. 839 2 Michael ILLIN ISR 21.68 11 

A 5. 604 6 Ioannis GEORGALLIS CYP 21.86 10 

B 6. 34 5 Mario BONELLO AAS 22.18 9 

A 7. 932 5 Yoann BEBON LUX 22.24 8 

A 8. 437 8 Sasa KECMAN BIH 22.25 7 

A 9. 1
141 7 Ion MIRCOS MDA 22.29 6 

B 10. 739 2 DavidTZUTZKIRIDZE GEO 22.46 5 

B 11. 1
243 8 Boris SAVIC MNE 22.52 4 

B 12. 131 3 Gjergji SHTEPANI ALB 22.75 3 

B 13. 231 6 Vahagn JAVAKHYAN ARM 22.82 2 

B 14. 1
039 7 Martin KRAJCEVSKI MKD 23.14 1 

5000m Women



R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

1. 1
401 ElvanABEYLEGESSE TUR 15:59.1

5 14 

2. 1
309 Mirja JENNIMOSER SUI 16:31.2

1 13 

3. 405 Luciah KIMANI BIH 16:57.0
6 12 

4. 1
106 Valentina DELION MDA 17:21.3

5 11 

5. 701 Giuli DEKANADZE GEO 17:40.1
9 10 

6. 909 Anne LOGELIN LUX 18:03.9
7 9 

7. 305 Gulnara MEMMADOVA AZE 18:11.0
3 8 

8. 1
208 Sladjana PERUNOVIC MNE 18:29.5

1 7 

9. 506 Lidija RAJCIC CRO 18:34.5
9 6 

10. 801 Hila AMAR ISR 19:04.2
7 5 

11. 1
004 Aleksandra MITROSKA MKD 23:11.1

8 4 

12. 104 EmiljnaLISHI ALB DNF 0 

3000m Men 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

1. 1440 Kemal KOYUNCU TUR 8:16.61 14 

2. 1135 VitalieGHEORGHITA MDA 8:21.26 13 

3. 603 
Alexandros KALOGEROGIA
NNIS 

CYP 8:22.70 12 

4. 534 SlavkoPETROVIC CRO 8:33.11 11 

5. 233 Sevak YEGHIKYAN ARM 8:34.30 10 

6. 1244 Goran STOJILJKOVIC MNE 8:43.66 9 

7. 851 Brihon VOBA ISR 8:55.17 8 

8. 736 Giorgi SHEKRELIDZE GEO 8:58.30 7 

9. 941 Pol MELLINA LUX 8:59.49 6 

10. 444 Dario BJELJAREVIC BIH 9:00.53 5 

11. 335 JavidABDULLAYEV AZE 9:07.62 4 

12. 136 Genc LUGIA ALB 9:13.99 3 

13. 1041 Trpe MARTINOVSKI MKD 9:46.86 2 



4x400m Women Group B 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. LUXEMBOURG LUX 3:51.39 

2. ARMENIA Amaliya 
SHAROYAN Anna 
YEGORYAN Lilit MANUCHARY
AN Gayane BULGHADARYAN 

ARM 3:53.16 

3. AZERBAIJAN Anifa 
KHALILOVA Lidiya 
SALIKHOVA Nina 
SUMGAYEVA Yana 
KOLPAKOVA 

AZE 3:59.57 

4. MONTENEGRO Merisa 
HADZIC Gorana 
CVIJETIC Sabina 
MUJKIC Rejhana MEMIC 

MNE 4:07.78 

5. ALBANIA ALB 4:12.16 

6. GEORGIA Sophio 
GAPHRINDASHVILI Sofio 
MANUKYAN Lika 
DVALISHVILI Gaiane USTIAN 

GEO 4:13.77 

7. MACEDONIA MKD 4:17.45 

4x400m Women Group A 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. CROATIA Sandra 
PARLOV Anita BANOVIC Vanja 
PERISIC Danijela GRGIC 

CRO 3:34.44 

2. TURKEY Nese PARLAK Özge 
GÜRLER Yeliz KURT Nagihan 
KARADERE 

TUR 3:37.88 

3. SWITZERLAND Michelle 
CUENI Gabi LANG Nora 
FARRAG Martina NAEF 

SUI 3:38.38 

4. MOLDOVA Galina NOUR Ana 
BERLINSCHII Irina 
CULIS Olga CRISTEA 

MDA 3:42.88 



5. ISRAEL Liat ANAV Talila 
CARTER Olga DOGADKO 
Anna TKACH 

ISR 3:49.98 

6. BIH Gorana CVIJETIC Vanja 
RACIC Merisa HADZIC Sabina 
MUJKIC 

BIH 3:50.50 

7. AASSE Lara SCERRI Charlene 
ATTARD Martina 
XUEREB Francesca XUEREB 

AAS 3:51.37 

4x400m Women 

G
rou
p 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. CROATIA Sandra 
PARLOV Anita BANOVIC Vanja 
PERISIC Danijela GRGIC 

CRO 3:34.44 14 

A 2. TURKEY Nese PARLAK Özge 
GÜRLER Yeliz KURT Nagihan 
KARADERE 

TUR 3:37.88 13 

A 3. SWITZERLAND Michelle 
CUENI Gabi LANG Nora 
FARRAG Martina NAEF 

SUI 3:38.38 12 

A 4. MOLDOVA Galina NOUR Ana 
BERLINSCHII Irina 
CULIS Olga CRISTEA 

MDA 3:42.88 11 

A 5. ISRAEL Liat ANAV Talila 
CARTER Olga DOGADKO 
Anna TKACH 

ISR 3:49.98 10 

A 6. BIH Gorana CVIJETIC Vanja 
RACIC Merisa HADZIC Sabina 
MUJKIC 

BIH 3:50.50 8 



A 7. AASSE Lara SCERRI Charlene 
ATTARD Martina 
XUEREB Francesca XUEREB 

AAS 3:51.37 9 

B 8. LUXEMBOURG Carole 
FRISCH Nancy REULAND Kim 
REULAND Martine BOMB 

LUX 3:51.39 7 

B 9. ARMENIA Amaliya 
SHAROYAN Anna 
YEGORYAN Lilit MANUCHARY
AN Gayane BULGHADARYAN 

ARM 3:53.16 6 

B 10. AZERBAIJAN Anifa 
KHALILOVA Lidiya 
SALIKHOVA Nina 
SUMGAYEVA Yana 
KOLPAKOVA 

AZE 3:59.57 5 

B 11. MONTENEGRO Merisa 
HADZIC Gorana 
CVIJETIC Sabina 
MUJKIC Rejhana MEMIC 

MNE 4:07.78 4 

B 12. ALBANIA Dedndreu 
MARSELA Oltjona 
LUSHI Denisa 
THENGJILLI Emiljna LISHI 

ALB 4:12.16 3 

B 13. GEORGIA Sophio 
GAPHRINDASHVILI Sofio 
MANUKYAN Lika 
DVALISHVILI Gaiane USTIAN 

GEO 4:13.77 2 

B 14. MACEDONIA Ivana 
ROZMAN Simona 
TERZIN Katerina 
STANKOSKA Hristina 
RISTESKA 

MKD 4:17.45 1 

TEAM STANDINGSAFTER 20 EVENTS WOMAN

1. TURKEY TUR 254 

2. CROATIA CRO 246 

3. SWITZERLAND SUI 243 

4. MOLDOVA MDA 217 

5. ISRAEL ISR 180 

6. BIH BIH 155.5 

7. LUXEMBOURG LUX 149 

8. MONTENEGRO MNE 118 



9. AZERBAIJAN AZE 110.5 

10. ARMENIA ARM 98 

11. GEORGIA GEO 90.5 

12. ALBANIA ALB 78 

13. AASSE AAS 55 

14. MACEDONIA MKD 46.5 



4x400m Men Group B

R
ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. MONTENEGRO MNE 3:21.43 

2. AASSE Florent BATTISTEL 
Mario BONELLO Mario 
DEBONO Nicolai PORTELLI 

AAS 3:21.69 

3. GEORGIA Tengiz 
GVINJILIA Merab 
KINIDZE David 
TZUTZKIRIDZE Endro 
ZILBERSTEIN 

GEO 3:22.40 

4. ARMENIA Hayk 
HARTENYAN Tigran 
MANUYKAN Vahram 
PETROSYAN Vilik ABGARYAN 

ARM 3:23.10 

5. MACEDONIA MKD 3:24.91 

6. ALBANIA ALB DNS 

6. AZERBAIJAN Pavel 
SETIN ANAR 
YUSIFOV Valentin 
BULICHEV Ibrahim 
AHMADOV 

AZE DNF 

4x400m Men Group A

R
ank BiB Name Country Result 

1. CROATIA Ivan RIMAC Milan 
KOTUR Drazen 
DAVIDOVIC Zeljko VINCEK 

CRO 3:11.08 

2. CYPRUS Constantinos 
CONSTANTINOU Savvas 
NICOLAOU Marios 
MARDAS Stefanos 
HADJINICOLAOU 

CYP 3:12.84 

3. ISRAEL Gil SHELEG Yuriy 
SHAPSAI Yuriy PELLES Ben 
IMMERGOT 

ISR 3:13.99 

4. TURKEY Sezai 
ÖZKAYA Tuncay ÖRS Emrah 
ÇOBAN Ömer YALÇINER 

TUR 3:14.93 

5. LUXEMBOURG LUX 3:17.07 



6. MOLDOVA Oleg 
SOCHIN Alexei SCORPAN 
Viorel GHEORGHITA Dmitri 
AUZEAC 

MDA 3:20.25 

7. BIH Ilija CVIJETIC Elvis 
FATIC Sasa KECMAN Boris 
SUSLOVSKI 

BIH 3:21.38 



4x400m Men 

G
rou
p 

R
ank BiB Name Country Result Pts 

A 1. CROATIA Ivan RIMAC Milan 
KOTUR Drazen 
DAVIDOVIC Zeljko VINCEK 

CRO 3:11.08 14 

A 2. CYPRUS Constantinos 
CONSTANTINOU Savvas 
NICOLAOU Marios 
MARDAS Stefanos 
HADJINICOLAOU 

CYP 3:12.84 13 

A 3. ISRAEL Gil SHELEG Yuriy 
SHAPSAI Yuriy PELLES Ben 
IMMERGOT 

ISR 3:13.99 12 

A 4. TURKEY Sezai 
ÖZKAYA Tuncay ÖRS Emrah 
ÇOBAN Ömer YALÇINER 

TUR 3:14.93 11 

A 5. LUXEMBOURG Yoann BEBON 
Jacques FRISCH Patrick 
HANSEN Mike SCHUMACHER 

LUX 3:17.07 10 

A 6. MOLDOVA Oleg 
SOCHIN Alexei SCORPAN 
Viorel GHEORGHITA Dmitri 
AUZEAC 

MDA 3:20.25 9 

A 7. BIH Ilija CVIJETIC Elvis 
FATIC Sasa KECMAN Boris 
SUSLOVSKI 

BIH 3:21.38 8 

B 8. MONTENEGRO Boris 
SAVIC Ilija RANITOVIC Nikola 
MAROVIC Darko RAICEVIC 

MNE 3:21.43 7 

B 9. AASSE Florent BATTISTEL 
Mario BONELLO Mario 
DEBONO Nicolai PORTELLI 

AAS 3:21.69 6 

B 10. GEORGIA Tengiz 
GVINJILIA Merab 
KINIDZE David 
TZUTZKIRIDZE Endro 
ZILBERSTEIN 

GEO 3:22.40 5 



B 11. ARMENIA Hayk 
HARTENYAN Tigran 
MANUYKAN Vahram 
PETROSYAN Vilik ABGARYAN 

ARM 3:23.10 4 

B 12. MACEDONIA Filip 
KOLEVSKI Dalibor SPASOVSKI 
Enis DAUTOVSKI Kristijan 
EFREMOV 

MKD 3:24.91 3 

B 13. AZERBAIJAN Pavel 
SETIN ANAR 
YUSIFOV Valentin 
BULICHEV Ibrahim 
AHMADOV 

AZE DNF 0 

B 13. ALBANIA ALB DNS 0 

TEAM STANDINGS AFTER20 EVENTS  MAN

1. TURKEY TUR 232 

2. CROATIA CRO 226 

3. CYPRUS CYP 209 

4. ISRAEL ISR 208 

5. MOLDOVA MDA 196.5 

6. BIH BIH 158.5 

7. LUXEMBOURG LUX 151 

8. AZERBAIJAN AZE 142.5 

9. GEORGIA GEO 124.5 

10. MONTENEGRO MNE 115 

11. ARMENIA ARM 106 

12. AASSE AAS 72 

13. ALBANIA ALB 66 

14. MACEDONIA MKD 57 



FINAL TEAM STANDINGS Women 

Rank Country Pts 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 1
0. 

11
. 

1
2. 

1
3. 

14
. 

1 TURKEY TUR 254 7 6 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 CROATIA CRO 246 9 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

3 SWITZERLAND SUI 243 2 4 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 MOLDOVA MDA 217 2 4 3 2 5 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

5 ISRAEL ISR 180 0 3 1 1 5 4 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 

6 BIH BIH 155.5 0 0 1 2 1 2 5 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 

7 LUXEMBOURG LUX 149 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 

8 MONTENEGRO MNE 118 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 3 1 3 4 2 1 0 

9 AZERBAIJAN AZE 110.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 3 3 2 1 0 

10 ARMENIA ARM 98 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 5 2 1 2 1 0 

11 GEORGIA GEO 90.5 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 3 2 2 

12 ALBANIA ALB 78 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 5 4 1 

13 AASSE AAS 55 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

14 MACEDONIA MKD 46.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 4 4 2 



FINAL TEAM STANDINGS Men 

Rank Country Pts 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10
. 11. 12

. 
13
. 14. 

1 TURKEY TUR 232 5 2 6 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 CROATIA CRO 226 6 2 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 CYPRUS CYP 209 2 3 5 2 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 

4 ISRAEL ISR 208 1 4 5 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

5 MOLDOVA MDA 196.5 2 3 2 4 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 

6 BIH BIH 158.5 0 2 0 1 4 2 2 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 

7 LUXEMBOURG LUX 151 0 1 0 1 4 1 3 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 

8 AZERBAIJAN AZE 142.5 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 

9 GEORGIA GEO 124.5 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 1 5 2 1 2 0 

10 MONTENEGRO MNE 115 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 3 2 1 4 3 2 0 

11 ARMENIA ARM 106 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 3 2 2 0 

12 AASSE AAS 72 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 4 2 

13 ALBANIA ALB 66 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 6 4 2 

14 MACEDONIA MKD 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 4 1 5 


